Exhibit "A"

Last updated 1/21/2020 - Additional titles 2/15/2022
Titles and Bi-weekly Salary Ranges for Non-Represented Employees

Title Mid-pt. Low Mid High
Executive Assistant/Records 40%
Bi-weekly $2,357 $3,300 $4,620
Hourly $29.46 $41.25 $57.75
Annual $61,286 $85,800 $120,120
Human Resources Manager 30%
Bi-weekly $2,300 $4,000 $4,300
Hourly $28.75 $49.61 $53.75
Annual $80,000 $104,000 $135,200
Human Resources Coordinator 40%
Bi-weekly $2,357 $3,300 $4,620
Hourly $29.46 $41.25 $57.75
Annual $61,286 $85,800 $120,120
Communications Coordinator 40%
Bi-weekly $2,143 $3,000 $4,200
Hourly $26.79 $37.50 $52.50
Annual $55,714 $78,000 $109,200
Records Management Coordinator 40%
Bi-weekly $2,143 $3,000 $4,200
Hourly $26.79 $37.50 $52.50
Annual $55,714 $78,000 $109,200
Financial Services Coordinator 40%
Bi-weekly $2,143 $3,000 $4,200
Hourly $26.79 $37.50 $52.50
Annual $55,714 $78,000 $109,200
Financial Services Manager | 40%
Bi-weekly $2,143 $3,000 $4,200
Hourly $26.79 $37.50 $52.50
Annual $55,714 $78,000 $109,200
Financial Services Manager |l 40%
Bi-weekly $2,887 $4,042 S5,658
Hourly $36.09 $50.52 $70.73
Annual $75,060 $105,084 $147,117
Financial Services Manager llI 40%
Bi-weekly $3,631 $5,083 $7,117
Hourly $45.39 $63.54 $88.96
Annual $94,405 $132,167 $185,033
Finance Director 40%
Bi-weekly $5,083 $6,100 $7,320
Hourly $63.54 $76.25 $76.25
Annual $132,167 $158,600 $190,320
Controller/Accountant 40%




Bi-weekly
Hourly
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Hourly
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Information Technology Manager
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Info Technology Support Technician
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$53.75
$118,300

$4,300
$53.75
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$3,500
$43.75
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$53.75
$118,300
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SCADA/Engineer I
Bi-weekly Pending
Hourly Pending
Annual Pending



